## **East Lothian Council**

FOI Ref: 2018/501679

1. How many under 25s and young people previously looked after and accommodated by your local authority submitted homeless applications in 2018, 2017 and 2016 (broken down by year)?

Year	Apps
2016	12
2017	14
2018 to	
date	3

2. Between January 2017 and January 2018, how many children and young people in the care of your local authority (or previously looked after) have been temporarily accommodated in a hotel, B&B or guesthouse?

Year	Temp Housing	Hostel
2017	2	3

3. How many children and young people in the care of your local authority (or previously looked after) were temporarily accommodated in a hotel, B&B or guesthouse in 2017 and 2016?

Year	Temp Housing	Hostel
2016	8	8
2017	2	3

4. How many young people previously looked after by your local authority did you record as 'lost contact' in 2018, 2017 and 2016 (broken down by year)?

Although East Lothian Council (ELC) does record "lost contact" as part of HL1 returns, we are unable to break this information down as requested. In view of this, under Section 17(1)(b) of the Act, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with your request as the information you require is not held.